Company”) at their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on October 16, 2025, and In-Principle approval 

granted by the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) and by BSE Limited on November 19, 

2025.  

The Company upon receipt of Rs. 4,99,89,500/- (Rupees Four Crores Ninety-Nine Lacs Eighty-Nine 

Thousand & Five Hundred only) which is equivalent to 25% of the total consideration and the remaining 

75% of the consideration shall be payable on the exercise of options against each such warrants. Details 

of allotees and as described below:   

Sr. No Name of the Proposed Allottee Category of the allottee Number of Warrants allotted

[...]

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018, as amended ("ICDR 

Regulations") and other applicable laws  

03 

Total number of securities proposed to 

be issued or total amount for which the 

securities will be issued 

Allotment of 6,10,000 (Six Lacs Ten 

Thousand Warrants) convertible into 

equivalent number of Equity Shares of the 

Company having face value of Rs. 10/-each at 

a price of Rs. 327.80/-aggregating to Rs. 

19,99,58,000 (Nine Crores, Ninety-Nine Lacs, 

Fifty-Eight Thousand Only). (Total Issue